3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASE 13APR2012 |L .7 |[S.X
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 17008350 TR
C ECR-18-011444 18JUL2018 | JAH | CT
2151211-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151211-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151211-1 C AU AT NG LN MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151211-2 C CERM AT NG LN PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151211-1 C ool e T MECHANICAL
7-2151211-2 C PNEUMQ;ffI@§%<ffIMP PNEUMATIC
S ETE TR e e ool e nin : - | L] - ] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 293
- | I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 297
- | - - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- | - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | - 21196411 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
- | | | w w 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA N - | | | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE 12 .03 mm [ 080] F - | - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] O - | 1] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |- | I | - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1821
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-350472 - - | Plo- - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N\ - | -] - 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
- | -] - 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | -] - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - w T 7553533 [GUIDE PIN HOLODONN 75
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE. .070 TYPE - | N 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 I | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |2 ? > | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
A 00-4 50 mm [ 157- 177 IN] 1 20-2 10 mm [ . 047- 083 IN]J - REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL 114-8004 - - - | - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
appLcaTionEd T | T = | 3-23627-7 |PIN. RETAIN. GRVD. 3/16 X 854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - - | 1] - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AT 136
- | | | w w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
SEAL TNSULATION - | | | w w 28449071 POST . LOCKING 983
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | | | ] ] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
184095- | 184095-2 184139- | G 1.2 - 1. 7mm - | | | ] ] 1803607- | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
184140- 1 @ 1.6 - 2. 1mm - | | | ] ] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
548989 -1 @ 1.5 - 2. 4mm /6 - 2 222 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
. - | | | ] ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT : : :
N - | | | | w w 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
| 00mm e |.29+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.5 N I T R T B 1338685-1 |PAWL. FEED 56
g‘;fggg 1‘?51;2‘82 Ehgjjijhgggj E'i T 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
T S T o -2l 2012121212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 53
R T RIS o - | | | w w 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 52
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - | | | w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
|||| - | | | ] w 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
N P 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
fo SWARNTNG - | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
ZL ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 1 w w 1803583-9  |APPI ICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 16
5$§§§5g‘gfuf§§f55;§§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H | | | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 4/
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-53419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 247 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . | | | | | | 1792356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2012121212 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
zfl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 2021 2121 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - l l l l l l %ﬁjﬁiﬁ;; éEiE!ELYéR?&Eég OULDE ;2
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION,
- | w w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ’ ! ’
-2 211 L2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl FOR INS. DIA 1.5-2 4mm INS. CRIMP HT 3.2mm &= 10mm [.1284&.0047. - I I 1 1 27119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 ] ! ! ! ! ! ! 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | w w 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
- | | | w w 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | | | w w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | w w 318707-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 2] | w w 7-1633920-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | w w 3-240641-9 |SPACER ]
: - |- : : 6
- | | | w w 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | w w 238011-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | w w 1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | | | ] w 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | w w 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST70-T72|-T1]-52]-51 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OZMARZ012 — TE Comectin
K. HUANG ) onnec Y
H§XI 02MARZ2012 _ > iyigf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02MARZ2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
aclfi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
( P MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:215121 1 _
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1 :2 SHEET 1 OFA REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40 STROKE
mm 40mm STROKE AOmm STROKE
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL
POST FEED PRE FEED SRR

IS

1.6 REF —
G
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—H#
Fr—Il:-\U‘IID REF

$

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

F:%%ij REF
—

$16.7i0.5

s

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Ao DW}QI»HUANG 02MARCOT2 (D) TE Connectivity
C@ . 02ZMAR201 ¢ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 0Z2MARZ2012 [NaME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
Do T Applicator
(i} E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215121 1 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

1 2 SHEET 2 OF4 REV C
ON




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PAC I F IC VERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
- 1211-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
- 1211-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
“2151211-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
-1 T - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
10835047 L] -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE, .070 TYPE | L] o | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE co0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N c1045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/76 CRESCENT |17¢
400-4.50 [ 157- 177 IN] 1.20-2 .10 [.047-.083 INJ " |REFIREF [EEENE CUUIIER, MACRELIC os
: o ﬁ1478004 : L : - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
T - [ 1] - | 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
SPECTEICATION - 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- 2] 4 2168083-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED BRI I Tr T - - 1 2119653-? FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 1 W};ig;?igng :i;tigégagtéAséf éii%ﬁ?éY’ Sf _l jé
184095- | 184095-2 184139- 1 @ 1.2 - 1. Tmm - - ’
TYIPTS 3 1.6 - 2. 1mm - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
348980~ 1 S 1.5 - 2 dmm /4 - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L_~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT s AL LSS L -
=] - 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B .
1 1 1803607-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
[ . 00mm? 1.294/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.5 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
gg?mmg 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6.2 -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
O.50mm2 .18%/-0.00 [.047+/-.002] 6.4 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.35mm2 lhggijg‘gg Ehgjéijhgggj ;‘2 N -] | 985575~ 3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
il : ‘ - - : - | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
o -2 2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
L - 1 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
Zﬁ: FWARNTNG - 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING TS 50000 SRR T 40
§%§§E3g?agufggffg%%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I R B 2719652-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEED I8
ZL THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
APRLT PART NUMBER 2m23aT9-6 LOLTITE 1O TRREADS OF LTEM 242 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | W 17152356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ e p e | 207938370  [SCR, BHSC, HoHs (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 | 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. T 1 58449971 [ASSEWRLY STRIP GUIDE X
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD R 450888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 1 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLY #1-23419-5> LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
zf: FOR INS. DIA 1.5-2.4mm INS. CRIMP HT 3.2mm =£.10mm [.128+.004]. -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER : 19
JOCUMENT. 101-35000 N - | 1 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR ]
N - | 1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1 318707-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 1 7-1633920-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 3-240641-9 |SPACER ]
- - - - - S
- 1 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 1 1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZARZOT? — TE Commectiviy
K. HUANG G Y
CHSK . 02MAR201? (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02MARZ2012 | NAME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - S AL Ocean Side Feed
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e M 1| 00779 [o=215121 )
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 3 OF4 REV C
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—=t=— 0.0
REF REF
RERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$ Tmﬁnﬁmm@@if//!lb”“F
| $_

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF F[jlzj REF
;l—l-

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

H*

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 02MARZ201? o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHSK . 02MARZ2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 0Z2MARZ2012 [NaME ‘
mm Y — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | bic . Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : R
MATER | AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2 15121
7 CUSTOMER DRAWING [N o | 4 Ty

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




